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Emma Caroline Humphreys

Director Information

Title Ms
Name Emma Caroline Humphreys
Postcode SE1 9GF

Date of birth August 1976
Total current 82
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

NEWS FINANCE INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

NEWS FINANCE INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

NEWS OF THE WORLD LIMITED
NEWSPRINTERS LIMITED

THE SUNDAY TIMES LIMITED
TIMES NEWSPAPERS LIMITED
NEWSETT LIMITED

NEWS UK & IRELAND LIMITED

NEWS UK BROADCASTING LIMITED
THE TIMES LITERARY SUPPLEMENT

LIMITED

NEWS UK & IRELAND RECRUITMENT

HOLDINGS LIMITED
NEWSPRINTERS (BROXBOURNE)
LIMITED

MUSE RECRUITMENT HOLDINGS
LTD

NEWS TELEMEDIA EUROPE LIMITED
THE INTERNET BUSINESS LIMITED

NEWS CORP HOLDINGS UK &
IRELAND

WIRELESS GROUP MEDIA (GB)
LIMITED

NEWS FINANCIAL SERVICES
LIMITED

NEWSPRINTERS (EUROCENTRAL)
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
14553302

14553302
00579230
05231051
00786069
05197622
01914856
01893198
05891478
00935240
05891303
05230662
05218926
02707223
NI1031235
04680292
03949697
05891402

SC271654

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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930204838

930204838

1 London Bridge Street

London

United Kingdom

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

21/12/2022
21/12/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
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Emma Caroline Humphreys 930204838
NEWS CORP UK & IRELAND LIMITED 00081701 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
U105 LIMITED NI055506 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
WIRELESS GROUP NEW MEDIA NI053107 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
NEWS COLLINS HOLDINGS LIMITED 02586472 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
NEWS COLLINS LIMITED 02476045 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
THE TIMES LIMITED 00931844 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
THE SUN LIMITED 00865083 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
THE SUNDAY TIMES WHISKY CLUB 05230660 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
SIMPLY ZESTY UK LIMITED 07330743 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
NEWS PRINTERS ASSETS LIMITED 05230552 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
NEWS UK & IRELAND TRADING 03745622 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
TIMES CROSSWORDS LIMITED 03737251 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
THE WIRELESS GROUP HOLDINGS 03578294 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
NEWS CORP INVESTMENTS UK & 01437199 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
IRELAND
TIMES MEDIA LIMITED 00894646 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
NEWS CORP INVESTMENTS I 10153706 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
ERIC BEMROSE LIMITED 00338843 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
NEWSPRINTERS (KNOWSLEY) 05891611 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
TIMES MEDIA LIMITED 00894646 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
MUSE RECRUITMENT HOLDINGS 05218926 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
LTD
NEWSPRINTERS (BROXBOURNE) 05230662 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
NEWS UK & IRELAND RECRUITMENT 05891303 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
HOLDINGS LIMITED
NEWS UK BROADCASTING LIMITED 05891478 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
THE TIMES LITERARY SUPPLEMENT 00935240 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
LIMITED
NEWS UK & IRELAND LIMITED 01893198 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
TIMES NEWSPAPERS LIMITED 05197622 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
THE SUNDAY TIMES LIMITED 00786069 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
NEWSPRINTERS LIMITED 05231051 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director
NEWS OF THE WORLD LIMITED 00579230 Non-Trading 25/07/2022 Director
WIRELESS GROUP MEDIA (GB) 03949697 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2022 Director

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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NEWSPRINTERS (EUROCENTRAL)
LIMITED

NEWS FINANCIAL SERVICES
LIMITED

SIMPLY ZESTY UK LIMITED

NEWS CORP INVESTMENTS UK &
IRELAND

NEWS LIVE LIMITED

NEWS COLLINS HOLDINGS LIMITED

WIRELESS GROUP LIMITED
KIP LIMITED

NEWS GROUP NEWSPAPERS
LIMITED

NEWS CORP INVESTMENTS |
LIMITED

U105 LIMITED

WIRELESS GROUP NEW MEDIA
LIMITED

THE TIMES LIMITED

THE WIRELESS GROUP HOLDINGS

LIMITED
THE SUN LIMITED

NEWS CORP UK & IRELAND LIMITED
THE SUNDAY TIMES WHISKY CLUB

LIMITED

NEWS PRINTERS ASSETS LIMITED
NEWS UK & IRELAND TRADING
LIMITED

TIMES CROSSWORDS LIMITED
NEWS CORP INVESTMENTS |
LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SOCCERBET LIMITED

TIMES NEWSPAPERS HOLDINGS
LIMITED

NEWS PROMOTIONS LIMITED
THE WIRELESS GROUP (ILRS)
LIMITED

NEWS INTERNATIONAL
NEWSPAPERS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC271654

05891402

07330743
01437199

11595194
02586472
NI065086
04002537
00679215

10153605

NI1055506
N1053107

00931844
03578294

00865083
00081701
05230660

05230552
03745622

03737251
10153605

Number
04766099
00206377

02271425
03115084

01885543

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/07/2022

25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022

App. Date
25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022

930204838

Res. Date

Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director

Position
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
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SWANSEA SOUND LIMITED
NEWS LOGISTICS LIMITED

NEWS PRINTERS GROUP LIMITED

FESTIVAL RECORDS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NEWS UK & IRELAND DIRECT
LIMITED

WIRELESS RADIO LIMITED
NEWS IRELAND LIMITED
TALK RADIO UK LIMITED

NGN EDITORIAL PENSION
TRUSTEES LIMITED

NGN EDITORIAL PENSION
TRUSTEES LIMITED
SOCCERBET LIMITED

DIRECT NET ACCESS LIMITED
THE WIRELESS GROUP (ILRS)
LIMITED

NEWS INTERNATIONAL
NEWSPAPERS LIMITED
SWANSEA SOUND LIMITED

NEWS PRINTERS GROUP LIMITED

FESTIVAL RECORDS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NEWS UK & IRELAND DIRECT
LIMITED

WIRELESS RADIO LIMITED
NEWS IRELAND LIMITED
TALK RADIO UK LIMITED

TIMES NEWSPAPERS HOLDINGS

LIMITED
DIRECT NET ACCESS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01089326
01319557
01402949
00934408

05891477

04334042
08563296
03707787
01339831

01339831
04766099
N1025350
03115084
01885543
01089326
01402949
00934408
05891477
04334042
08563296
03707787
00206377

N1025350

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/07/2022
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25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
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25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022

25/07/2022

930204838

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director



